The quantum of the Right Issue is approximately 6.82% of the existing paid-up capital of the Company, 

i.e., approximately 6.82 right shares for every 100 ordinary shares held by the shareholders of the 

Company immediately prior to the close of the Share Transfer Books of the Company. 

2. Right Issue Size 

The Company shall issue 24,693,310 (Twenty-four million six hundred ninety-three thousand three 

hundred ten) ordinary shares, at a price of PKR 5/- per share, aggregating PKR 123,466,550/- (Pak 

Rupees One hundred twenty-three million four hundred sixty-six thousand five hundred fifty only). 

3. Right Issue Price 

PKR 5/- per share, i.e., at par value. 

4. Purpose of the Issue 

The purpose of Right Issue shall be to provide seed money/earmarked for Special Purpose Acquisition 

Company(ies) (SPACs) and make other investments in pre-IPO, IPO and SPO offering companies/